PO Box 8067
The Woodlands, TX 77387
888-367-4286 (toll free)
281-367-4100
281-292-2860 (fax)
Gas Detection
detcon inc.

DM-634
Warranty
Order Guide
ELECTRONICS
5 Year Fixed Fee Service Policy
Detcon Inc. warrants each new control
transmitter circuit to be free from de-
fects in material and workmanship un-
der intended normal use for a period of
two years from the date of shipment to
the original purchaser. Detcon, further
provides for a five year fixed-fee service
policy covering the control transmitter
circuit. The fixed fee service policy shall
affect any necessary factory repair for
the period following the two-year
warranty period and shall end
five years after expiration of the
warranty. All warranties are FOB
the Detcon factory located in The
Woodlands, Texas, USA.
O2 PLUG-IN SENSOR
2 Year Conditional Warranty
Detcon Inc., as manufacturer, warrants
each new oxygen plug-in sensor to be
free from defects in material and work-
manship under intended normal use for
a period of 2 years under the following
conditions: The warranty period begins
on the date of shipment to the original
purchaser and ends two years thereafter.
Outputs
Linear 4-20 mA DC
RS-485 Modbus™ (DM-634 only)
3 Relays (DM-634 only)
          Alarm 1, Alarm 2, & Fault
          Contacts rated 5 amps @ 250VAC,
          5 amps @ 30VDC
Power Consumption (maximum)
<0.5 watts @ 24 VDC (DM-200-O2)
<0.6 watts @ 24 VDC (DM-434)
<1.5 watts @ 24 VDC (DM-534)
<2.1 watts @ 24 VDC (DM-634)
Electrical Classification
DM-200-O2
          Class I; Div. 1, Groups A,B,C,D
          EEx ia IIC T3C
DM-434, DM-534, DM-634
          Class I, Division 1, Groups B, C, D
Safety Approvals
CSA/NRTL (US OSHA Certified)
Warranty
Sensor: 2 year conditional
Transmitter: 2 year
Sensor Weight/Shipping Weight
4 lbs/5lbs
Shipping Dimensions
     12.5W" x 9.5D" x 8H"